
Sheriff 

www.douglas.co.us

MEETING DATE: December 16, 2025

STAFF PERSON 

RESPONSIBLE: Philip Domenico, Division Chief

DESCRIPTION: Seventh Amendment to the Allied Universal Security Services Public Contract 

for Services for 2026 Justice Center and County Building Security in the 

Amount of $1,222,726.00

SUMMARY: On January 11, 2022, the Board of County Commissioners awarded RFP 

#045-21 to Allied Universal Security Services.  Four one-year options to 

extend the related agreement were included for the following:

1) Robert A. Christensen Justice Center

2) Highlands Ranch Substation (HRSS)

3) Wilcox Building, Miller Building, and the parking structure

4) Park Meadows Motor Vehicle Office

5) Highlands Ranch Motor Vehicle Office

6) Human Services Building  

7) Lansing Point

This Seventh Amendment utilizes the final one-year renewal option and 

extends the agreement for the period of January 1, 2026 through December 31, 

2026, provides pay increases for the contracted staff to retain and recruit 

employees in the current market, and increases the Maximum Contract 

Liability from $1,206,532 to $1,222,726.     

Adequate funding is anticipated to be appropriated in the 2026 adopted budget 

for the Sheriff’s Office and Facilities Management, and separate purchase 

orders will be processed accordingly upon approval of the Seventh 

Amendment.

RECOMMENDED

ACTION: Request that the Board approve and sign the Seventh Amendment through 

DocuSign

Page 1Douglas County, Colorado



REVIEW:

Darren Weekly 12/9/2025Approve

Jeff Garcia 12/9/2025Approve

Christie Guthrie 12/9/2025Approve

Doug DeBord 12/10/2025Approve

ATTACHMENTS:

Allied 7th Amendment_12022025

Page 2Douglas County, Colorado


